
● HARRI HELIOVAARA 9 FIN

● HENRY PATTEN 9 GBR

● JULIAN CASH 5 GBR

● LLOYD GLASSPOOL 3 GBR

MATCH TIME 1:09

SET 1

● HOLD 1-0 ● BREAK 1-0

● HOLD 1-1 ● HOLD 2-0

● HOLD 2-1 ● HOLD 2-1

● HOLD 2-2 ● HOLD 3-1

● HOLD 3-2 ● HOLD 3-2

● BREAK 4-2 ● HOLD 4-2

● HOLD 5-2 ● HOLD 4-3

● HOLD 5-3 ● HOLD 5-3

● HOLD 6-3 ● BREAK 6-3

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RANK RANK ROUND RESULT

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

5 GBR
3 GBR

19 ITA
18 ITA

582 GRE
136 AUS

179
152

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

9 FIN
9 GBR

106 FRA
80 FRA

35 SWE
20 IND

0 NAT
363 FRA

QUARTERFINAL
ANDRE GORANSSON

6-4  6-4  |  1:15YUKI BHAMBRI

ROUND 1
UGO HUMBERT

6-1  6-3  |  0:58ARTHUR RINDERKNECH

FINAL [3]
HARRI HELIVAARA

3-6  3-6  |  1:09HENRY PATTEN

SEMIFINAL [Q]
QUENTIN HALYS

6-2  6-3  |  1:02PIERRE-HUGUES HERBERT

[1]
JULIAN CASH -05- (GBR) AGE: 29

2026 QEMO
LLOYD GLASSPOOL -03- (GBR) AGE: 32

ROUND OPPONENTS

17 JULIAN CASH 4 HARRI HELIOVAARA
2025 SF MIAMI MASTERS-1000 7-6(7)  7-6(5)

16 LLOYD GLASSPOOL 3 HENRY PATTEN

16 JULIAN CASH 3 HARRI HELIOVAARA
2025 SF QUEEN'S CLUB ATP-500 7-6(3)  3-6  [10-6]

11 LLOYD GLASSPOOL 3 HENRY PATTEN

12 JULIAN CASH 3 HARRI HELIOVAARA
2025 QF WIMBLEDON GRAND SLAM 6-4  4-6  7-6(8)

10 LLOYD GLASSPOOL 3 HENRY PATTEN

4 JULIAN CASH 5 HARRI HELIOVAARA
2025 SF VIENNA ATP-500 4-6  6-3  [10-5]

1 LLOYD GLASSPOOL 5 HENRY PATTEN

6-3  6-3  |  1:09

SEMIFINAL 7-5  6-4  |  1:28SIMONE BOLELLI

[3]
HARRI HELIOVAARA -09- (FIN) AGE: 36

2026 QEMO
HENRY PATTEN -09- (GBR) AGE: 29

ROUND OPPONENTS

FINAL [1]

ANDREY RUBLEV

ANDREA VAVASSORI

STEFANOS TSITSIPAS
QUARTERFINAL 7-6(8)  7-6(5)  |  1:54ALEXEI POPYRIN

JULIAN CASH
LLOYD GLASSPOOL

ROUND 1 7-5  6-2  |  1:24KAREN KHACHANOV

CHAMPIONSHIP
DOHA, QATAR

DAY-5  MATCH-1  CENTER COURT

SEED DOUBLES RANK NAT

SET 1
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

[3]

[1]

SET 2

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

CASH / GLASSPOOL

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

CASH / GLASSPOOL

CASH / GLASSPOOL

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

CASH / GLASSPOOL

CASH / GLASSPOOL HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

HELIOVAARA / PATTEN

CASH / GLASSPOOL

WINNING TEAM LOSING TEAM EVENT CATEGORY

9 HARRI HELIOVAARA 5 JULIAN CASH
ATP-500

6-3  6-4
7 HENRY PATTEN 1 LLOYD GLASSPOOL

7 HARRI HELIOVAARA 2 JULIAN CASH

SET-1 SET-2

6

3

6

3

6-3  6-3
9 HENRY PATTEN 3 LLOYD GLASSPOOL

2025 FINAL

2026 FINAL DOHA

PARIS MASTERS-1000



2026 QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN  |  DOUBLES FINAL 

 

WALK-ON INTRO  |  [3] HARRI HELIOVAARA -09- (FAN) / HENRY PATTEN -09- (GBR) 

SEMIFINALISTS HERE LAST YEAR – THEY ARE THE REIGNING ATP FINALS CHAMPIONS – AND THIS 

AFTERNOON, RETURN TO DOHA’S CENTER COURT – IN PURSUIT OF THEIR 10th TITLE AS A TEAM. 

FROM FINLAND AND GREAT BRITAIN … HARRI HELIVAARA AND HENRY PATTEN. 

 WALK-ON INTRO  |  [1] JULIAN CASH -05- (GBR)  / LLOYD GLASSPOOL -03- (GBR) 

AND THEY … ARE THE REIGNING WIMBLEDON, AND DEFENDING QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN 

CHAMPIONS. LAST SEASON, THEY CAPTURED 7 TITLES, WON THEIR FIRST MAJOR – AND FINISHED 

THE SEASON AS THE #1 DOUBLES TEAM IN THE WORLD. FROM GREAT BRITAIN … JULIAN CASH AND 

LLOYD GLASSPOOL. 

 

FINAL INTRODUCTION  |  [3] HARRI HELIOVAARA -09- (FAN) / HENRY PATTEN -09- (GBR) 

LAST MONTH, THEY CAPTURED THEIR 9TH TEAM TITLE IN ADELAIDE … AND THIS AFTERNOON – IN 

THEIR 13TH TEAM FINAL – RETURN TO CENTER STAGE IN DOHA – DETERMINED TO LIFT TROPHY #10. 

RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #3 – THEY ARE UNDEFEATED IN GRAND SLAM FINALS – CAPTURING 

THEIR FIRST MAJOR TITLE 2-YEARS-AGO AT WIMBLEDON, BEFORE LAST YEAR’S TRIUMPH AT THE 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN. FROM FINLAND AND GREAT BRITAIN – FANS – LET’S HEAR IT FOR THE REIGNING 

ATP FINALS CHAMPIONS – HAARI HELIOVAARA AND HENRY PATTEN. 

FINAL INTRODUCTION  |  [1] JULIAN CASH -05- (GBR)  / LLOYD GLASSPOOL -03- (GBR) 

THEY ARE THE DEFENDING QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN CHAMPIONS. REMARKABLY – LAST SEASON – 

INCLUDING THEIR TROPHY LIFT HERE IN DOHA – THEY CAPTURED 7 TITLES IN 11 TOTAL FINALS – 

WON FOUR OF THOSE TITLES DURING A 22-MATCH WIN-STREAK – BECAME THE FIRST ALL-BRITISH 

TANDEM IN 89 YEARS TO WIN A MAJOR – AND COMPLETED THE SEASON AS THE #1 DOUBLES TEAM 

IN THE WORLD. FROM GREAT BRITAIN – IN PURSUIT OF THEIR 9TH TEAM TITLE – DOHA, GIVE IT UP 

FOR THE REIGNING WIMBLEDON CHAMPIONS – JULIAN CASH AND LLOYD GLASSPOOL. 

 

HEAD TO HEAD 

TODAY'S CHAMPIONSHIP BATTLE IS THE 6TH MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TANDEMS ... AND 

NEARLY ALL OF THEIR MATCHES HAVE BEEN CLIFF-HANGERS. LAST SEASON, THEY MET IN MIAMI, AT 

QUEEN'S CLUB, WIMBLEDON, VIENNA, AND IN THE FINAL OF THE PARIS MASTERS. JULIAN AND 

LLOYD WON THEIR FIRST FOUR CLASHES ... WHILE HARRI AND HENRY EMERGED THE VICTORS IN 

PARIS, TO LIFT THEIR FIRST MASTERS-1000 TROPHY AS A PAIR. 
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