



**Qatar  
ExxonMobil  
Open** | **2026**



**CHAMPIONSHIP**

**DOHA, QATAR**

**DAY-5 MATCH-1 CENTER COURT**

SEED	DOUBLES	RANK	NAT	SET-1	SET-2
[3]	● HARRI HELIOVAARA ● HENRY PATTEN	9 9	FIN GBR	6	6
[1]	● JULIAN CASH ● LLOYD GLASSPOOL	5 3	GBR GBR	3	3

MATCH TIME 1:09

SET 1		
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	1-0
CASH / GLASSPOOL	● HOLD	1-1
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	2-1
CASH / GLASSPOOL	● HOLD	2-2
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	3-2
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● BREAK	4-2
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	5-2
CASH / GLASSPOOL	● HOLD	5-3
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	6-3

SET 2		
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● BREAK	1-0
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	2-0
CASH / GLASSPOOL	● HOLD	2-1
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	3-1
CASH / GLASSPOOL	● HOLD	3-2
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	4-2
CASH / GLASSPOOL	● HOLD	4-3
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● HOLD	5-3
HELIOVAARA / PATTEN	● BREAK	6-3

**HEAD TO HEAD**

YEAR	RANK	WINNING TEAM	RANK	LOSING TEAM	ROUND	EVENT	CATEGORY	RESULT
2026	9	HARRI HELIOVAARA 9 HENRY PATTEN	5	JULIAN CASH 3 LLOYD GLASSPOOL	FINAL	DOHA	ATP-500	6-3 6-3
2025	7	HARRI HELIOVAARA 7 HENRY PATTEN	2	JULIAN CASH 1 LLOYD GLASSPOOL	FINAL	PARIS	MASTERS-1000	6-3 6-4
2025	4	JULIAN CASH 1 LLOYD GLASSPOOL	5	HARRI HELIOVAARA 5 HENRY PATTEN	SF	VIENNA	ATP-500	4-6 6-3 [10-5]
2025	12	JULIAN CASH 10 LLOYD GLASSPOOL	3	HARRI HELIOVAARA 3 HENRY PATTEN	QF	WIMBLEDON	GRAND SLAM	6-4 4-6 7-6(8)
2025	16	JULIAN CASH 11 LLOYD GLASSPOOL	3	HARRI HELIOVAARA 3 HENRY PATTEN	SF	QUEEN'S CLUB	ATP-500	7-6(3) 3-6 [10-6]
2025	17	JULIAN CASH 16 LLOYD GLASSPOOL	4	HARRI HELIOVAARA 3 HENRY PATTEN	SF	MIAMI	MASTERS-1000	7-6(7) 7-6(5)

[3]	HARRI HELIOVAARA -09- (FIN)	AGE: 36	2026 QEMO
	HENRY PATTEN -09- (GBR)	AGE: 29	

ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT	RESULT
FINAL	[1]	JULIAN CASH LLOYD GLASSPOOL	5 3	GBR GBR	6-3 6-3   1:09
SEMIFINAL		ANDREA VAVASSORI SIMONE BOLELLI	19 18	ITA ITA	7-5 6-4   1:28
QUARTERFINAL		STEFANOS TSITSIPAS ALEXEI POPYRIN	582 136	GRE AUS	7-6(8) 7-6(5)   1:54
ROUND 1		ANDREY RUBLEV KAREN KHACHANOV	179 152		7-5 6-2   1:24

[1]	JULIAN CASH -05- (GBR)	AGE: 29	2026 QEMO
	LLOYD GLASSPOOL -03- (GBR)	AGE: 32	

ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT	RESULT
FINAL	[3]	HARRI HELIOVAARA HENRY PATTEN	9 9	FIN GBR	3-6 3-6   1:09
SEMIFINAL	[Q]	QUENTIN HALYS PIERRE-HUGUES HERBERT	106 80	FRA FRA	6-2 6-3   1:02
QUARTERFINAL		ANDRE GORANSSON YUKI BHAMBRI	35 20	SWE IND	6-4 6-4   1:15
ROUND 1		UGO HUMBERT ARTHUR RINDERKNECH	0 363	NAT FRA	6-1 6-3   0:58

# 2026 QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN | DOUBLES FINAL

## **WALK-ON INTRO | [3] HARRI HELIOVAARA -09- (FAN) / HENRY PATTEN -09- (GBR)**

SEMIFINALISTS HERE LAST YEAR – THEY ARE THE REIGNING ATP FINALS CHAMPIONS – AND THIS AFTERNOON, RETURN TO DOHA’S CENTER COURT – IN PURSUIT OF THEIR 10<sup>th</sup> TITLE AS A TEAM. FROM FINLAND AND GREAT BRITAIN ... HARRI HELIVAARA AND HENRY PATTEN.

## **WALK-ON INTRO | [1] JULIAN CASH -05- (GBR) / LLOYD GLASSPOOL -03- (GBR)**

AND THEY ... ARE THE REIGNING WIMBLEDON, AND DEFENDING QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN CHAMPIONS. LAST SEASON, THEY CAPTURED 7 TITLES, WON THEIR FIRST MAJOR – AND FINISHED THE SEASON AS THE #1 DOUBLES TEAM IN THE WORLD. FROM GREAT BRITAIN ... JULIAN CASH AND LLOYD GLASSPOOL.

## **FINAL INTRODUCTION | [3] HARRI HELIOVAARA -09- (FAN) / HENRY PATTEN -09- (GBR)**

LAST MONTH, THEY CAPTURED THEIR 9<sup>TH</sup> TEAM TITLE IN ADELAIDE ... AND THIS AFTERNOON – IN THEIR 13<sup>TH</sup> TEAM FINAL – RETURN TO CENTER STAGE IN DOHA – DETERMINED TO LIFT TROPHY #10. RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #3 – THEY ARE UNDEFEATED IN GRAND SLAM FINALS – CAPTURING THEIR FIRST MAJOR TITLE 2-YEARS-AGO AT WIMBLEDON, BEFORE LAST YEAR’S TRIUMPH AT THE AUSTRALIAN OPEN. FROM FINLAND AND GREAT BRITAIN – FANS – LET’S HEAR IT FOR THE REIGNING ATP FINALS CHAMPIONS – HAARI HELIOVAARA AND HENRY PATTEN.

## **FINAL INTRODUCTION | [1] JULIAN CASH -05- (GBR) / LLOYD GLASSPOOL -03- (GBR)**

THEY ARE THE DEFENDING QATAR EXXONMOBIL OPEN CHAMPIONS. REMARKABLY – LAST SEASON – INCLUDING THEIR TROPHY LIFT HERE IN DOHA – THEY CAPTURED 7 TITLES IN 11 TOTAL FINALS – WON FOUR OF THOSE TITLES DURING A 22-MATCH WIN-STREAK – BECAME THE FIRST ALL-BRITISH TANDEM IN 89 YEARS TO WIN A MAJOR – AND COMPLETED THE SEASON AS THE #1 DOUBLES TEAM IN THE WORLD. FROM GREAT BRITAIN – IN PURSUIT OF THEIR 9<sup>TH</sup> TEAM TITLE – DOHA, GIVE IT UP FOR THE REIGNING WIMBLEDON CHAMPIONS – JULIAN CASH AND LLOYD GLASSPOOL.

## **HEAD TO HEAD**

TODAY'S CHAMPIONSHIP BATTLE IS THE 6TH MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TANDEMS ... AND NEARLY ALL OF THEIR MATCHES HAVE BEEN CLIFF-HANGERS. LAST SEASON, THEY MET IN MIAMI, AT QUEEN'S CLUB, WIMBLEDON, VIENNA, AND IN THE FINAL OF THE PARIS MASTERS. JULIAN AND LLOYD WON THEIR FIRST FOUR CLASHES ... WHILE HARRI AND HENRY EMERGED THE VICTORS IN PARIS, TO LIFT THEIR FIRST MASTERS-1000 TROPHY AS A PAIR.